3:00:

3:00-3:35:

3:35-3:40:

3:40-3:45:

3:45-3:55:

3:55-4:00:

(I LandBank

Corporation

Rochester Land Bank Corporation
Meeting Agenda
City Hall, Room 223B
30 Church St, Rochester, NY
October 17, 2024
3:00pm - 4:00pm

Call to Order
Presentation by Ajamu Kitwana — SVP/Director, Community Impact, ESL
Federal Credit Union

Approval of 9/19/24 Minutes

Resolution No. 24 of 2024 to Authorize Acquisition of Properties at Tax
Foreclosure Auction

Resolution No. 25 of 2024 to Authorize Acceptance of Proposals to Rehabilitate
5 Properties in Land Bank Inventory

Treasurer’s and Cash Disbursements Reports



