

## **Rochester Land Bank Corporation**

Meeting Agenda City Hall, Room 223B 30 Church St, Rochester, NY October 17, 2024 3:00pm – 4:00pm

3:00:	Call to Order
3:00-3:35:	Presentation by Ajamu Kitwana – SVP/Director, Community Impact, ESL Federal Credit Union
3:35-3:40:	Approval of 9/19/24 Minutes
3:40-3:45:	Resolution No. 24 of 2024 to Authorize Acquisition of Properties at Tax Foreclosure Auction
3:45-3:55:	Resolution No. 25 of 2024 to Authorize Acceptance of Proposals to Rehabilitate 5 Properties in Land Bank Inventory
3:55-4:00:	Treasurer's and Cash Disbursements Reports